
RESOLUTION 2014-049 

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has carried forward cash, in 

excess of the amount budgeted in FY 2013/2014. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th of 

March , 2014 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42549554-399100 11/12 
42549554-399100 13/14 

APPROPRIATION 
42549554-583601 11/12 
42549554-512000 13/14 
42549554-521010 13/14 
42549554-521020 13/14 
42549554-522000 13/14 
42549554-523010 13/14 
42549554-524010 13114 
42549554-542000 13114 
42549554-544000 13/14 
42549554-546020 13114 
42549554-549000 13/14 
42549554-549002 13114 
42549554-551000 13/14 
42549554-552000 13/14 
42549554-583601 13/14 
42549582-591952 13114 

Bal Fwd-Cash 
Bal Fwd-Cash 

Downpayment/Closing Costs 
Regular Salaries & Wages 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Life & Health Insurance 
Workers' Comp 
Freight & Postage 
Rentals & Leases 
Maintenance Service Contracts 
Other Current Charges 
Advertising 
Office Supplies 
Mise Supplies 
Downpayment/Closing Cost 
Trans to Clerk 

ADOPTED this 24th 

ATTEST: 

$ 23,776 
$357,070 
$380,846 

$ 23,776 
$ 6,500 
$ 420 
$ 105 
$ 465 
$ 1,464 
$ 25 
$ 30 
$ 15 
$ 300 
$ 30 
$ 400 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 346,216 
$ 100 

380,846 


