## **RESOLUTION 2014-049**

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has carried forward cash, in

excess of the amount budgeted in FY 2013/2014.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>24th</u> day of March , 2014 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		ф <u>ор аас</u>
42549554-399100 11/12	Bal Fwd-Cash	\$ 23,776
42549554-399100 13/14	Bal Fwd-Cash	<u>\$ 357,070</u>
		\$ 380,846
APPROPRIATION		
42549554-583601 11/12	Downpayment/Closing Costs	\$ 23,776
42549554-512000 13/14	Regular Salaries & Wages	\$ 6,500
42549554-521010 13/14	FICA Taxes	\$ 420
42549554-521020 13/14	Medicare Taxes	\$ 105
42549554-522000 13/14	Retirement	<b>\$</b> 465
42549554-523010 13/14	Life & Health Insurance	\$ 1,464
42549554-524010 13/14	Workers' Comp	\$ 25
42549554-542000 13/14	Freight & Postage	\$ 30
42549554-544000 13/14	Rentals & Leases	\$ 15
42549554-546020 13/14	Maintenance Service Contracts	\$ 300
42549554-549000 13/14	Other Current Charges	\$ 30
42549554-549002 13/14	Advertising	\$ 400
42549554-551000 13/14	Office Supplies	\$ 500
42549554-552000 13/14	Misc Supplies	\$ 500
42549554-583601 13/14	Downpayment/Closing Cost	\$ 346,216
42549582-591952 13/14	Trans to Clerk	<u>\$ 100</u>
	$\wedge$	\$ 380,846
ADOPTED this 24th day of March , 2014.		
ATTEST:	10/140	MY
CHAR CHAR		
EX-OFFICIO CLERK		
	No. Charles	
	0.	